returns, particularly for large corporations and Government 
companies.

Details as per Regulation 36(5) of the SEBI Listing Regulations 
are as follows.

Proposed fees 
payable to the 
Secretarial 
Auditor along 
with terms of 
appointment

The proposed remuneration to be paid is Rs. 
2,40,000 per annum (Rupees Two lakh Forty 
Thousand only). The said remuneration 
excludes certifications and other 
professional work, applicable taxes and out 
of pocket expenses. The remuneration for 
the subsequent year(s) of their term shall be 
fixed by the Board.

Basis of 
recommendation 
for appointment